
25 OCTOBER 

Port 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.0. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

722 

5760 
55048 

55074 

54960 
775 

55060 
207 

208 

209 

212 

54939 

55010 

54981 
55046 
54958 
54975 
55017 

55018 

5640 
5678 

54981 
364 

54977 

54956 

55052 
54935 

5635 
54955 

54955 

5749 

5809 
54919 

54964 

5762 

55051 

54995 
784 
797 

5791 
54955 

55016 
54955 

774 

54955 
5751 
5792 

Tariff 
Item 

40.08.049 

40.10.008 
40.14.049 

40.14.049 

48.04.009 
48.07.131 

48.21.019 
51.01.021 

51.01.021 

51.01.051 

51.01.091 

56.07.038 

58.05.039 

59.06.000 
59.08.011 
68.04.019 
73.14.000 
73.20.005 

73.20.025 

73.27.029 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 
76.03.011 

76.06.000 

82.02.011 

82.06.009 
83.08.000 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.11.041 

84.11.051 

84.11.061 
84.16.000 

84.16.000 

84.17.009 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.20.009 
84.21.021 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.23.001 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 / 174-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Goodyear Acousta sheet, used for reducing unwanted sound in 
industrial and commercial applications 

Lifter shoe pick-up belts, used to lift carrots on F.M.C. carrot harvester 
Articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber, viz: . . . . . . 

rubber nose cone, used for retaining the neck of the bottle in a bottle 
rinsing machine 

Articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use in the treatment, 
handling, packaging and servicing of milk and dairy products 

Prime-foam ex for use in signs and decorative panels . . . . 
Durolin, fully cured melamine impregnated overlay paper (a synthetic 

veneer), used to coat substrates such as particle board as an alternative 
to natural wood veneers 

Sterilising film, used for storage of surgical instruments . . . . 
Nylon high tenacity tow unbulked yarn, when declared by a manu

facturer for use by him only in making ropes 
Nylon multifilament continuous yarn, 925 decitex and heavier, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, 
cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes 

Polyester multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding 170 decitex, bulked, 
stretched or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, elastics, fringes, laces, 
tapes and carpet backing 

Continuous filament, spun and dyed polypropylene yarn, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, 
elastics, braids and fringes 

Woven discontinuous polyester 70%, silk 30%jacketing, used in tailor
ing men's sports jackets 

Narrow woven tape, containing warp threads of rubber or plastic 
material, used in making trouser banding 

Parafil rope 17 mm, type A, for use in guying radio masks . . . . 
PVC nylon backed sheeting for use in making airways travel bags .. 
Grinding wheels for grinding carbide sawblade tips . . . . 
Uncoated steel auto solar wire, for use in the footwear industry .. 
Brazetyte (R) stainless steel tube fittings (screwed), used in the con-

veyance of liquids and gases in industrial plants and equipment 
Brazetyte (R) stainless steel tube fittings (unscrewed), used in the con-

veyance of liquids and gases in industrial plants and equipment 
Gauze, mild steel and tinned . . . . . . . . . . 
Clipper lacing for aprons of pea harvesters . . . . . . 
Terminals SS galvanised to BS729:1971, for use in guying radio masts 
Aluminium-copper bi-metal transition plates, sheet or strip containing 

80% aluminium, 20% copper 
Hollow mast blanks of aluminium, not worked after extrusion used in 

making masts 
Formed sawblade blanks, punch pressed from steel strip of 1008 cold 

rolled carbon steel 
Bean snipper knives, used to top and tail beans during processing .. 
Fluoroflex chemical hose, used in transferring chemicals from a reactor 

vessel 
Pumps, portable, peculiar to use with fire fighting appliances .. 
Solder dispensing units, peculiar to use in making tungsten carbide 

tipped sawblades 
Air compressor, peculiar to use in making tungsten carbide tipped 

saw blades 
Sullair "Sullimodule", above deck mounted, 40, 59 and 751/s at 690 kPa 

compressors for mounting on the tray or deck of a truck and to be 
driven from the truck's power take off 

Fan assemblies as part of span spray machine, for use in vineyards .. 
FMC model 115 automatic hopper fed label laminator used in making 

Liqui-box packaging 
Nubal (12 in.) manual type Z adhesive roller coating machines for use 

in the printing and packaging industry 
Probat small coffee sample roaster, type REI for roasting samples of 

coffee under similar conditions 
Pall Ultipor oxygenator gas line filters, used to remove bacteria and 

other contaminants from oxygen and gas lines 
Paper air filter elements, used with spray drying equipment . . . . 
Gozzolu model F 400 X, liquid filler . . . . . . . . 
Gross weighing valve packer for packing seed . . . . . . 
Hofliger and Karg cartonetta machine to erect, fill and close cartons .. 
Skin packaging machine, used in making tungsten carbide tipped 

sawblades 
Check weigher, used in making cigarette lighters . . . . 
Sandblasting unit, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades 
Bygging slipform equipment: . . . . . . . . . . 

hydraulic jacks, type 601 with stop cock, level control and box 
hydraulic pump type H.I.P.-5 complete with box 

Conveyor, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades .. 
Load-Lok ratchet buckles for cargo control . . . . . . 
Kubota model BK7 trencher, for use with B series Kubota tractors .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

5* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

3099 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

10 

99 

15 

15 

99 

15 
15 

15 
99 
99 

15 

99 

15 
99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 


