THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/174—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	722	40.08.049	Goodyear Acousta sheet, used for reducing unwanted sound in industrial and commercial applications	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	5760 55048	40.10.008 40.14.049	Articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber, viz: rubber nose cone, used for retaining the neck of the bottle in a bottle	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	55074	40.14.049	rinsing machine Articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber for use in the treatment, handling, packaging and servicing of milk and dairy products	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN	54960 775	48.04.009 48.07.131	Prime-foam ex for use in signs and decorative panels Durolin, fully cured melamine impregnated overlay paper (a synthetic veneer), used to coat substrates such as particle board as an alternative to natural wood veneers	Free* Free*		
H.O. DN	55060 207	48.21.019 51.01.021	Sterilising film, used for storage of surgical instruments Nylon high tenacity tow unbulked yarn, when declared by a manu-	Free* Free*	Free*	99
DN	208	51.01.021	facturer for use by him only in making ropes Nylon multifilament continuous yarn, 925 decitex and heavier, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes,	Free*		• •
DN	209	51.01.051	cords, webbings, elastics, fringes, laces and tapes Polyester multifilament continuous yarn, exceeding 170 decitex, bulked, stretched or texturised, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ropes, cords, webbing, elastics, fringes, laces, tapes and carpet backing	Free*		
DN	212	51.01.091	Continuous filament, spun and dyed polypropylene yarn, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tapes, elastics, braids and fringes	Free*		
H.O.	54939	56.07.038	Woven discontinuous polyester 70%, silk 30% jacketing, used in tailoring men's sports jackets	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55010	58.05.039	Narrow woven tape, containing warp threads of rubber or plastic material, used in making trouser banding	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	54981	59.06.000 59.08.011	Parafil rope 17 mm, type A, for use in guying radio masks	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55046	68.04.019	Grinding wheels for grinding carbide sawblade tips	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	54975 55017	73.14.000 73.20.005	Uncoated steel auto solar wire, for use in the footwear industry Brazetyte (R) stainless steel tube fittings (screwed), used in the con-	5* Free*	Aul Free*	15
H.O.	55018	73,20.025	veyance of liquids and gases in industrial plants and equipment Brazetyte (R) stainless steel tube fittings (unscrewed), used in the conveyance of liquids and gases in industrial plants and equipment	Free*		••
AK	5640	73.27.029	Gauze, mild steel and tinned	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O. CH	5678 54981 364	73.40.069 73.40.069 76.03.011	Clipper lacing for aprons of pea harvesters Terminals S5 galvanised to BS729:1971, for use in guying radio masts Aluminium-copper bi-metal transition plates, sheet or strip containing	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	54977	76.06.000	80% aluminium, 20% copper Hollow mast blanks of aluminium, not worked after extrusion used in	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54956	82.02.011	making masts Formed sawblade blanks, punch pressed from steel strip of 1008 cold rolled carbon steel	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	55052 54935	82.06.009 83.08.000	Bean snipper knives, used to top and tail beans during processing Fluoroflex chemical hose, used in transferring chemicals from a reactor vessel	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK H.O.	5635 54955	84.10.029 84.10.029	Pumps, portable, peculiar to use with fire fighting appliances Solder dispensing units, peculiar to use in making tungsten carbide	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	54955	84.11.041	tipped sawblades Air compressor, peculiar to use in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5749	84.11.051	Sullair "Sullimodule", above deck mounted, 40, 59 and 75 1/s at 690 kPa compressors for mounting on the tray or deck of a truck and to be driven from the truck's power take off	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	5809 54919	84.11.061 84.16.000	Fan assemblies as part of span spray machine, for use in vineyards FMC model 115 automatic hopper fed label laminator used in making	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
H.O.	54964	84.16.000	Liqui-box packaging Nubal (12 in.) manual type Z adhesive roller coating machines for use in the printing and packaging industry	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5762	84.17.009	Probat small coffee sample roaster, type RE1 for roasting samples of coffee under similar conditions	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55051	84.18.031	Pall Ultipor oxygenator gas line filters, used to remove bacteria and other contaminants from oxygen and gas lines	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN	54995 784	84.18.031 84.19.039	Paper air filter elements, used with spray drying equipment	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
WN	797	84.19.039	Gross weighing valve packer for packing seed	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	5791 54955	84.19.039 84.19.039	Hofliger and Karg cartonetta machine to erect, fill and close cartons. Skin packaging machine, used in making tungsten carbide tipped	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	55016	84.20.009	sawblades Check weigher, used in making cigarette lighters	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN	54955 774	84.21.021 84.22.009	Sandblasting unit, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades Bygging slipform equipment:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	54955	84.22.009	Conveyor, used in making tungsten carbide tipped sawblades	Free*		::
AK AK	5751 5792	84.22.009 84.23.001	Load-Lok ratchet buckles for cargo control Kubota model BK7 trencher, for use with B series Kubota tractors	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10